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Welcome to the year 2013. I sincerely hope 
that your business will enjoy great success 
in this year. TICon Logistics Park Co., Ltd. 
(TPARK) ended the year 2012 with record-
breaking operating results. our leased space 
of new warehouses totaled 243,717 sq m. 
Although certain customers relocated from 
TPARK Wangnoi due to the flood issue, its 
space was fully occupied by our customers 
again at the end of 2012. 

Currently, TParK has 22 projects, some were 
already developed while others are to be devel-
oped, which account for a total of 4,000 rai of 
land, and the developed warehouse space of 
650,000 sq m. according to our construction plan, 
TParK will complete new buildings with 350,000 
sq m. ready for lease in 2013. 
 
all projects of TParK have received good feed-
backs from customers. one of the key indicators 
is the total fleet traffic of all TParK projects, which 
has risen to around 3,000 trips per day. such 
number is a solid proof that TParK projects are 
situated in strategic locations and our rBw 
(ready-Build warehouses) are accepted by and 
truly beneficial to our clients. 

This issue features information on warehouses 
leased by automotive business operators in all 
TParK projects. This is because a number of our 
new customers in the past year are in the automo-
tive industry while our existing customers in this 
industry are among our most important customer 
base all along.

Finally, i would like to affirm and give my word as 
the executive of the Company, which is the 
leader in the warehouse leasing business, that 
we will develop our top quality warehouse proj-
ects in strategic locations for the optimal benefits 
for our clients and we will take the best care for 
our customers in all projects.

mr. Patan somburanasin 
general Manager
TiCon logistics Park Co., ltd.
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TParK BreaKs  
The reCord

sinCe iTs inCorPoraTion
                       REnTED WAREhoUsE sPACE In        

As IT AChIEvEs ThE

YEARs

Electronics
48,924 sQm.

Automotive
74,310 sQm.

Consumer 
goods

11,660 sQm.

Logistics  
service Providers

95,415 sQm.

others
13,408 sQm.

ToTAL REnTED WAREhoUsE sPACE  243,717  sQm.



Thailand ranks among top attractive countries for foreign 
investments in production bases due to several factors. The 
country has skilled labors and lower living costs when compared 
to other countries. at the same time, Thailand offers convenience 
and friendliness of Thai people, as well as attractive investment 
privileges offered to operators by the public sector. Consequently, 
large corporations with production bases in Thailand have con-
tinuously expanded. in addition, Thailand is chosen by global 
companies like ToyoTa, honda, nissan, and general Motor 
(gM) to be the production hub for export. These names draw 
great interests for manufacturers and related service providers 
to invest in Thailand. 

The automotive industry extends beyond finished goods i.e. 
cars as they also consist of auto parts, engines, interior acces-
sories, and others. as such, the rising auto sales result in the 
increasing production volumes of auto parts and other related 
items as well.    

CovER sToRY
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automotive statistic (units)
year ProduCTion doMesTiC exPorT

2000 411,721 262,189 152,835

2001 459,418 104,502 175,299

2002 584,951 409,362 181,471

2003 750,512 533,176 235,122

2004 928,081 626,026 332,053

2005 1,125,316 703,405 440,705

2006 1,188,044 682,161 538,966

2007 1,287,346 631,251 690,100

2008 1,394,029 615,270 776,241

2009 999,378 548,871 535,563

2010 1,645,304 800,357 895,855

2011 1,457,795 794,081 735,627

2012 2,453,717 1,436,000 1,026,671

auto- 
motive  
industry  
growth
2012 saw The reCord-BreaKing  
ProduCTion and sales VoluMes oF 
The auToMoTiVe indusTry in 51 years. 
suCh suCCess is driVen By seVeral 
FaCTors, Mainly FroM The FirsT-TiMe 
Car Buyer Tax CuT PoliCy oF The  
goVernMenT. The Measure enCour-
aged Thai PeoPle To PurChase Cars 
in The PasT year To enjoy The Tax 
BeneFiT. MoreoVer, The deMand For 
eCo-Cars has ConTinued To inCrease 
To The exTenT ThaT iT has BeCoMe a 
driVe oF The auToMoTiVe indusTry 
along wiTh PiCK-uP TruCKs--The long-
TiMe product champion oF Thailand’s 
auToMoTiVe indusTry. as a resulT, 
Thailand now rePlaCes sPain as The 
9Th BiggesT auToMoTiVe ProduCer in 
The world.



automotive statistic (units)
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TPARK is among the supply chain businesses that enjoy 
growth along with the robust business expansion in the automo-
tive industry. our record shows that TParK’s recent tenants are 
mostly in the automotive industry namely, Mitsubishi Motors 
(Thailand) Co., ltd., denso (Thailand) Co., ltd., dhl supply 
Chain (Thailand) ltd., siam nistrans, ashimori (Thailand) Co., 
ltd., sammitr green Power Co., ltd., Katoennatie (Thailand) 
ltd., Thai Kin industry (Thailand) Co., ltd., inoac automotive 
(Thailand) Co., ltd., nittsu shoji (Thailand) Co., ltd., ishikawa 
Kasei (Thailand) Co., ltd., echo autoparts Co., ltd., ironman 4 
By 4 Thailand limited, asian honda Motor Co.,ltd., inoue rub-
ber (Thailand) Public Co., ltd., siam houwa Co., ltd. it proves 
that our projects i.e. TParK Bangna, TParK sriracha, TParK 
laemchabang 1, TParK eastern seaboard 1 and TParK east-
ern seaboard 2 are on the prime strategic locations, which 
complement the logistics of the industry.    

 
growth in 2013 is expected not to be as high as that of 2012 
as the government’s first-time car buyer tax cut policy expired 
in the end of last year and the domestic demand for cars  
is expected to decrease at a certain level. however, since  
most car makers select Thailand to be their production hub  
for export, TParK is confident in the potential of Thailand in 
being the automotive and auto part manufacturing leader. we 
have strengthened our readiness as we are developing new 
projects in various locations to serve the business expansion of 
our clients. ■ 

no  monTh ToTAL  CBU EngInE sPARE PARTs JIg & DIE o.E.m. PART oThERs
     Value uniTs Value Value Value uniTs Value Body ParT CoMPo ParT Value

1 JAnUARY 40,204.44 53,591 24,855.85 2,133.84 1,613.70 26 88.37 3,244.47 7,747.76 520.45

2 FEBRUARY 51,736.71 77,315 35,736.98 2,312.36 1,529.52 42 106.68 3,077.39 8,548.49 425.29

3 mARCh 60,793.81 89,815 42,172.08 2,435.27 1,511.18 40 175.50 3,295.04 10,949.52 255.21

4 APRIL 42,522.95 55,433 26,516.05 2,379.00 1,359.27 2 23.13 2,894.65 9,177.83 173.02

5 mAY 61,758.02 85,988 41,446.11 2,583.63 1,728.80 2 191.62 3,599.52 11,929.91 278.42 

6 JUnE 66,357.93 94,907 46,457.54 2,751.10  1,883.36 5 95.15  3,649.34  11,394.21  127.22 

7 JULY 68,003.82 96,167 47,085.27 2,796.23 1,987.13 26 166.21 5,521.12 10,323.97 123.89

8 AUgUsT 60,979.55 87,370 42,507.19 2,239.79 1,763.02 18 190.17 3,871.66 10,275.46 132.27

9 sEPTEmBER 69,584.47 101,279 48,884.08 2,112.60 1,811.82 7 63.88 5,113.85 11,499.08 99.16

10 oCToBER 66,086.09 98,284 47,125.84 1,546.31 1,736.39 1 150.43 4,667.31 10,809.26 50.54

11 novEmBER 63,298.09 100,225 46,580.56 1,929.32 1,549.03 1 294.66 3,860.13 9,019.77 64.63

12 DECEmBER                    

  ToTAL 651,325.86 940,374 49,367.56 25,219.43 18,473.22 170 1,545.81 42,794.48 111,675.26 2,250.11

source of information

CAR mAnUFACTURERs EXPoRT RECoRD
auToMoTiVe indusTry CluB/The FederaTion oF Thai indusTries                                                                                                         

 • Automotive Industry Club, The Federation of Thai Industries
	 • www.fti.or.th
 • www.taia.or.th/thai/statisticsdetail.aspx?id=2
 • www.bangkokbiznews.com/home/detail/auto-mobile/auto-mobile/  
  20130125/487405/อานิสงส์รถคันแรกปี55ไทยติดท็อปเทนโลก.html
	 • www.bangkokbiznews.com/home/detail/auto-mobile/auto-mobile/  
  20130121/486691/รถคันแรกดันตลาดปี55โตสูงสุดสร้างสถิติใหม.่html
	 • Thansettakij newspapers; Year 32; Issue 2,806 for period of 3–5  
  January 2013



with Logistics guru
Coffee Time 

It is quite a good news that the cur-
rent government really pay attention, 
and plan to put more than 2 trillion baht 
for the logistics development projects  
both domestics and international trans-
portations.

Parts of the projects include the new 
double track railway lines throughout 
the country; the three new seaports at 
Chumphon, songkhla, and satun (Pak-
bara), the new motorway between Bang 

The projects will help upgrading the  
existing trade lanes and provide more 
new lanes for Thailand and regional 
economy, especially the road and railway 
linkages among countries in southeast 
asia. The new infrastructures will not only  
benefit Thailand in the short-term eco-
nomic stimulus, but also put Thailand as 
the regional logistics hub in the future.
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The new key trade lanes via land 
transportations will be in line with the 
three important economic corridors for 
the greater Mekong subregion (gMs) 
agreement. 

Thailand will be able to expand 
their trading to Kunming, yunnan 
along the northern trade lane 

through laos at Chiang rai – on the 
North-South Economic Corridor

and also to nanning, guangxi and 
hanoi, Vietnam along the northeast 
trade lane through laos at Mukda-

han. Besides that Thailand will be able to 
trade with Myanmar along the western 
trade lane at Tak – on the East-West 
Economic Corridor. 

and to Cambodia and ho Chi Minh 
city, Vietnam along the southeast 
trade lane at aranyaprathet- on the 

Southern Economic Corridor.

The new trade lanes will also include the 
linkage between dawei deep sea port & 
industrial estate project in Myanmar and 
laemchabang sea port in Thailand, where 
emerging economic activities and market 
will take place and should eventually 
benefit Thailand a lot.

It is quite obvious that Thailand re-
ally needs these kinds of logistics infra-
structure development.  it will benefit the 
country in a long-term and will definitely 
position Thailand as the logistics hub in 
the region after asean economic Com-
munity (aeC) taking place in 2015.  it is 
time for Thailand to upgrade the logistics 
capability.  it may seem costing the coun-
try lots of money but it will definitely worth 
in the future of Thailand logistics. ■
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ThAILAnD  
       LogIsTICs  
   DEvELoPmEnT     Vs. new Trade lanes

Dr. Pongchai Athikomrattanakul

director, Center for logistics excellence
King Mongkut's university  
of Technology Thonburi
email: apongchai@gmail.com
www.facebook.com/Dr.Pongchai

aT PresenT, iT is quiTe Clear ThaT Thailand 
Can'T deny logisTiCs deVeloPMenT, whiCh 
liMiTs The CounTry 's Trade and eConoMiC 
sTrengTh now and hereaFTer.

yai – Kanchanaburi, and lots of new 
facilities at border-gateways to neighbor-
ing countries.

With these kinds of needed pro- 
jects, the government expects that
Thailand will stay competitive and 
be able to increase country's logistics 
efficiency, and also create more “Trade 
lanes” linking Thailand to the fast-moving 
economies nearby like Cambodia, laos, 
Myanmar, and Vietnam.



JAPAn 
Corner
日本コーナー

Chinese Ranks no.1  
on Thailand’s Foreign 
visitors Chart
The TourisM auThoriTy oF Thailand (TaT) 
reVeals ThaT in 2012, The nuMBer oF 
Foreign TourisTs who VisiTed Thailand 
was 22,300,000 Persons or 16% More 
Than in 2011
the largest number of which consisted of 2,789,000 Chinese 
(58.4% increase from 2011), the second largest was 2,561,000 
Malaysians (3.6% increase) and the third largest was 1,371,000 
japanese (21.8% increase). The surprising fact was that rus-
sians came in at no.4 of the list as the number has risen at a 
significant level over recent years, from only tens of thousands 
per year to almost the same level as japanese in 2012 (or 30% 
increase from the previous year). hotel signage in russian 
language and the rumor about the presence of russian mafia 
in various places of Thailand could be a clear proof of more 
russian people in Thailand.

The table shows that Malaysians topped the list until the 
year 2011. The assumption was that the low prices of various 
goods in Thailand attracted Malaysian people to travel by cars to 
the south of Thailand for shopping. japan has remained second 
on the chart after Malaysia until the year 2009, but the number 
of China surpassed japan in 2010 and it exceeded the number 
of Malaysians in 2012. The number of japanese tourists in 
2012 increased by approximately 22%, but it was still outpaced 
by the growth of Chinese tourists. This was partly caused by 
the senkaku island dispute between japan and China, which 
affected their relationship and both countries’ citizens prefer 
not to travel to the counterparty’s country. it appears that both 
decided to travel to Thailand instead, which has been beneficial 
to the country.  

The research center of a commercial bank in Thailand 
reported that the forecasted number of foreign tourists visiting 
Thailand in 2013 will increase to 24,500,000 persons (or 10% 
increase from 2012). The no.1 rank will remain to be Chinese 
tourists, the number of which will increase to 3,400,000 persons 
or 20% increase from last year (accounts for 14% of total foreign 
tourists visiting Thailand). a large number of Chinese tourists 
have visited Thailand during 2013 Chinese new year period 
(especially to Chiang Mai and Chiang rai provinces), which 
leads to affirmation that Chinese tourists will rank at the top of 
the list this year again.

Tourism income of Thailand is worth over a trillion baht. 
The government plans to promote tourism as one of the key 
industries. The indispensable element to the development of 
tourism industry is improvement and solutions of such issues 
as easing of traffic congestion, improvement of quality of taxi 
drivers, knowledge enhancement for tourism-related service 
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mr. Takashi Fuse 
advisor 
TiCon logistics Park Co., lTd.
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providers, cancellation of double-standard fees for Thais and 
foreigners at sightseeing spots, securing labor forces for the 
labor-intensive tourism industry and so on. These issues require 
collaborative effort of both public and private sectors in order to 
attain the aMaZing Thailand status and attract more tourists 
to visit the country.

By the way, did you know that the number of Thai tour-
ists who visited japan was at record high in 2012? The japan 
national Tourism organization (jnTo) reported that a total of 
260,800 Thai tourists visited japan in 2012 which represents 
an increase of 80% from 2011 (around 145,000 tourists) and an 
increase of 20% in comparison with 2010 (215,000 tourists that 
was the highest record back then). in 2012, a total of 8,368,000 
tourists came to japan, 3.1% of which were Thai. Thailand has 
been ranked at no.7 in terms of number of visitors for 2 con-
secutive years of 2010 and 2011, but rose no. 6 last year getting 
ahead of australia. numbers of foreign visitors to japan last year 
according to the countries were 2,044,000 tourists from Korea, 
1,467,000 from Taiwan, 1,430,000 from China, 717,000 from 
the usa, 482,000 from hong Kong and 261,000 from Thailand.

The factors causing the increase of Thai visitors to japan 
were, among others, 1) successful tourism promotion of japa-
nese government; 2) increase of seats by increase of chartered 
flights; 3) grant of multiple entry visa; 4) Thais working in japa-
nese corporations in Thailand came to japan to work in japan 
after the flood and; 5) the new direct flight between Bangkok and 
hokkaido by Thai air commencing in october 2012.   

The cheaper Japanese Yen against the Baht makes it easier 
for Thais to visit japan. we strongly hope that there will be more 
and more Thai and japanese tourists travel to each country and 
that the friendly relationship between the two countries will be 
further strengthened. ■

source: (immigration Bureau)

TABLE on ChAngE oF nUmBER oF ToURIsTs 
By CounTries in The PasT 7 years

(unit: 1,000 persons)
 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012
malaysia 1,591 1,540 1,825 1,758 2,059 2,471 2,561

Japan 1,312 1,278 1,147 1,005 994 1,126 1,371

Korea 1,093 1,084 888 618 805 1,014 1,169

China 949 907 819 778 1,122 1,761 2,789
UK 851 859 822 841 811 844 870

UsA 694 682 664 627 612 684 767

singapore 687 605 570 - 604 670 821

Australia 550 658 693 647 698 854 931

germany 517 544 - - 607 603 -

India 460 536 532 614 760 917 1,016

Russia 188 278 321 - 645 1,014 1,31

YearCountry



sPeCial CoLUmn

ThAIKIn InDUsTRY 
(Thailand) Co., lTd.   

aT TKi qualiTy is oF greaT 
iMPorTanCe FirsT oF 
all, we are dediCaTed 
To Clearly deFining The 
needs oF our ClienTs. 
This is The MosT BasiC 
yeT MosT essenTial  
deFiniTion oF qualiTy.

secondly, we emphasize on selecting quality 
raw materials from reliable suppliers for cus-
tomer. we emphasize on choosing quality staff 
to effectively perform the production tasks. now 
we have been entrusted from customer with pro-
duction process (cutting, blending and welding). 
success in managing the aforementioned inputs, 
processes, and outputs is what we have reached. 
The emphasis on safety and our ability to meet 
customers’ demand reflect our. in consequence 
we choose the best warehouse (TParK) which 
system can safety your product and located at 
center of the easy delivery quickly. ■
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TParK’s  
nEW TEnAnTs

hazChem Logistics management Co.,Ltd.
as one of affiliates under Triple i logistics group, hazchem Logistics management co.,Ltd. is an 
international freight forwarding and logistics company specialized in handling hazardous chemicals 
and dangerous goods for the chemical and pharmaceutical industries. hazChem, as our existing 
tenant, the beginning of 2013, they decided to lease another unit of TParK ‘s warehouse with an 
area of 5,775 sq m in TParK Bangna in order to serve the growth of their business.

Recall Enterprises (Thailand) Limited
recall Enterprises (thailand) Limited is an international leading company in total information 
management, offering document Management, digital solutions, data Protection and secure 
destruction. recall enterprises leased one of TParK’s warehouses with an area of 8,475 sq m 
inside TParK Bangna for serving data collection services to their customers.

sammitr green Power Co., Ltd.
Sammitr Green power co., Ltd. is a manufacturer and provider of ngV auto parts for leading 
japanese automotive companies. in late 2012, sammitr green Power leased an additional of 
TParK warehouse with an area of 1,200 sq m in TParK Bangna. Currently, sammitr green 
Power leased a total area of 2,400 sq m to store their ngV automotive products for supplying 
their customers.

UTi Worldwide Co.,Ltd.
uti Worldwide co., Ltd. is an international logistics service provider with air, ocean and land 
freight forwarding, contract logistics, customs brokerage and other supply chain management 
services. uTi worldwide is specialized in providing logistics and planning optimization solutions for 
its customers. in late 2012, uTi worldwide decided to lease an additional warehouse space with 
an area of 2,900 sq m inside TParK laemchabang 1 to serve the expansion of their business.  
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SUKHUMVIT-PHANTHONG ROAD
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BANGKOK
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Lake Wood
Country Club 

Kiati Thanee
Country 

Club & Lodge

The Vintage
Club

TPARK
Bangplee

Bangna 2
Hospital

Bangplee
Industrial Estate

Wellgrow
Industrial Estate
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Hua Jorakhe canal
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BANGKOK-CHONBURI MOTORWAY

TPARK Phan Thong 1
ProjeCT sPeCiFiCaTions:
Project size: 70 rai
Total Rentable Area: 55,000 sq m
siTe aCCess:
■ From sukhumvit-Phan Thong  
 Road (highway 3346):  
 Turn left 200 meters before the  
 eastern route railroad, then turn  
 right. The project is on almost  
 opposite to Phan Thong Train  
 station.

TPARK Phan Thong 2
ProjeCT sPeCiFiCaTions:
Project size: 46.5 rai
Total Rentable Area: 35,000 sq m
siTe aCCess:
■ From Amata nakorn Industrial  
 Estate (Phase 9):  
 Turn left to highway 3127, go  
 straight for 1.5 km. The project is  
 on left.

TPARK Bangplee
ProjeCT sPeCiFiCaTions:
Project size: 121 rai
Total Rentable Area: 100,000 sq m
siTe aCCess:
■ From Bangkok-Chonburi 
 Tollway:  
 Take the Muangmai Bangplee  
 exit and make a u-turn   
 at Bangna-Trad road km. 24.
■ From Chonburi province: 
 using Bangna-Trad road 
 (highway 34): The project is  
 adjacent to the highway,  
 on left.

located on Bangna-Trad road km. 22 (inbound to Bangkok), the project is suitable for 
warehousing and distribution of goods in Bangkok and vicinity.

To accommodate manufacturing in amatanakorn industrial estate, TParK has developed 
TParK Phan Thong 1 and 2 projects, which fit for operators who would like to provide  
logistics support for their clients with industrial facilities around the areas.

9

TPARK Bangplee

TPARK Phan Thong 1 and 2 
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TPARK PRoUDLY PREsEnTs  
ITs LATEsT PRoJECTs

on PriMe sTraTegiC loCaTions To enhanCe The CoMPeTiTiVe 
adVanTages oF our CusToMers’ Businesses.



Available Buildings
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TPARK Bangna
Location:   Bangna Trad  
  highway km. 39
Free Zone
Warehouse sizes:  1,250 - 2,450 sq m
Floor Load:  2 - 3 tons / sq m
Clear height:  7 - 10 m

TPARK sriraCha
Location:   located on highway  
  7 (outbound),  
  approximately 14 km  
  from laemchabang  
  Port
General Zone
Warehouse sizes:  2,450-10,050 sq m
Floor Load:  3 tons / sq m
Clear height:  10 m

TPARK Bowin
Location:   located inside the  
  ePZ (export  
  Processing Zone),  
  Chonburi industrial  
  estate
General Zone
Warehouse sizes:  2,000 – 3,200 sq m
Floor Load:  3 tons / sq m
Clear height:  10 m

TPARK easTern seaBoard 2 (a)
Location:   located on  
  highway 331
General Zone
Warehouse sizes:  2,450 – 5,700 sq m
Floor Load:  3 tons / sq m
Clear height:  10 m

TPARK laeMChaBang 1
Location:   approximately 4 km  
  to u-turn
General Zone
Warehouse sizes:  1,000 - 1,450 sq m
Floor Load:  3 tons / sq m
Clear height:  10 m

TPARK laeMChaBang 2
Location:   second u-turn  
  after TParK  
  laemchabang 1   
  and then enter at   
  soi Mo yoi Bowin
General Zone
Warehouse sizes:  2,000 – 9,000 sq m
Floor Load:  3 tons / sq m
Clear height:  10 m
Free Zone
Warehouse sizes:  2,450 - 3,900 sq m
Floor Load:  3 tons / sq m
Clear height:  10 m

TPARK wangnoi 2
Location:   Phaholyothin road  
  km. 57
General Zone 
Warehouse sizes:  2,450 sq m
Floor Load:  3 tons / sq m
Clear height:  10 m

FoR moRE InFoRmATIon

Tel: 086 342 9669  
Email: logistics@ticon.co.th
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“PA”  
REsTAURAnT
open daily from 11.00 a.M. - 9.00 P.M. 

Location: close to TParK Bowin  
Address: 299/25 Moo 3 Tumbol  
 Bowin amphur sriracha  
 Chonburi Province 20230 
Tel.  081-415-0503
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hello lovely readers of the Take a Break column. in the first issue of the year 
of snake, we continue to find great restaurants for our readers to enjoy delicious 
dishes. This time, we will please the palate of our readers, especially those residing 
around TParK sriracha. This restaurant is a can’t-miss one!

“pa” restaurant offers an authentic Thai cuisine in a relaxing ambience. The restaurant 
has both open-air and air-conditioned zones. Pa’s menu may be similar to others, but 
we guarantee you will feel the difference. raw materials, ranging from vegetable, meat, 
seafood and so on, are carefully selected to ensure quality and freshness. The only 
downside of the place is that it is located quite deep in a soi. however, we dare say 
the taste is definitely worth the effort.

our recommendation goes to Chuche Pla Nuay Orn (small scomber in Chilli Paste 
sauce), Som Tum Goong Pao (Papaya salad with grilled Prawn), Gai Ban Tod Gluea 
(Fried Chicken with salt), Hoy Jor Pu (Crispy Crab rolls), Kang Pa Hed Kone (Termite 
Mushroom in spicy soup), Pla Muek Tod Kra Tiem (deep Fried squids with garlic), 
Pla Gam Nan Rad Nam Pla (deep Fried gam nan Fish Marinated in Fish sauce), 
Tom Yum Poong Kai Pla Shon (Tom yum with guts and eggs of snake-head Fish), 
and Nam Prik Kai Pu (Chilli Paste dip with Crab eggs).

Finish a delightful meal with various yummy desserts like Tub Tim Krob (stuffed water 
Chestnut in syrup and Coconut Milk served with Crushed ice) and Glauy Buad Chee 
(Banana in Coconut Milk). ■ 

Som Tum Goong Pao

Pla Muek Tod Kra Tiem

Gai Ban Tod Gluea

Pla Gam Nan Rad Nam Pla

Chuche Pla Nuay Orn

Tom Yum Poong Kai Pla 

Kang Pa Hed Kone

Nam Prik Kai Pu

“PA”  
restaurant

Don’t forget to mention that you know about “PA” restaurant 
from TPARK newsletter to enjoy 10% discount for food.

TAsTE
PRICE

ATmosPhERE                                                                                                                                            
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Contact us:  

Tel +66 (0) 86342 9669
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